FORM 51-102F3 MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

1. Name and Address of Company

SponsorsOne Inc. (the "Corporation" or "SPO") 2 Campbell Drive, Suite 307 Uxbridge, Ontario, Canada, L9P 1H6

2. Date of Material Change

November 23, 2020.

3. News Release

News release dated November 23, 2019 was disseminated through the facilities of The Newswire and subsequently filed on SEDAR at www.sedar.com.

4. Summary of Material Change

SPO added Wit Ostrenko to its Board of Directors as an Independent director. In addition to his regular board duties, Mr. Ostrenko will be chairman of the Company's compensation committee and a member of the audit committee.

From 1990 to 2014 Mr. Ostrenko served as President and CEO of the MOSI Science Center in Tampa, Florida, and was responsible for board development, strategic planning and fundraising. During his tenure, Mr. Ostrenko oversaw \$120 million USD in capital raises and grew MOSI to 73 acres, 318,000 square feet of facilities including is primary science center, IMAX theater, charter school, NASA sponsored lunar colony and children's science center. Mr. Ostrenko guided the development of MOSI to the 6th largest Science Center in the United States. Mr. Ostrenko also served at the President of the International Association of Science and Technology Center ("ASTC") serving over 500 institutions in nearly 50 countries. In his role as ASTC President, Mr. Ostrenko traveled worldwide in support of ASTC member institutions and their critical role in supporting education in science and technology.

Additionally, the Board of SponsorsOne and the management team wishes to thank Mr. Stephen Barley for over 5 years of service as an independent director and has formally accepted his resignation.

5. Full Description of Material Change

SPO added Wit Ostrenko to its Board of Directors as an Independent director. In addition to his regular board duties, Mr. Ostrenko will be chairman of the Company's compensation committee and a member of the audit committee.

From 1990 to 2014 Mr. Ostrenko served as President and CEO of the MOSI Science Center in Tampa, Florida, and was responsible for board development, strategic planning and fundraising. During his tenure, Mr. Ostrenko oversaw \$120 million USD in capital raises and grew MOSI to 73 acres, 318,000 square feet of facilities including is primary science center, IMAX theater, charter school, NASA sponsored lunar colony and children's science center. Mr. Ostrenko guided the development of MOSI to the 6th largest Science Center in the United States. Mr. Ostrenko also served at the President of the International Association of Science and Technology Center ("ASTC") serving over 500 institutions in nearly 50 countries. In his role as ASTC President, Mr. Ostrenko traveled worldwide in support of ASTC member institutions and their critical role in supporting education in science and technology.

Additionally, the Board of SponsorsOne and the management team wishes to thank Mr. Stephen Barley for over 5 years of service as an independent director and has formally accepted his resignation.

6. Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

7. Omitted Information

Not applicable.

8. Executive Officer

For additional information please contact Gary Bartholomew, Executive Chairman of the Corporation at (647) 400 - 6977.

9. Date of Report

December 2, 2020.